
Subject: Re: Good practices with hashes

Posted by [timothyja123](#) on Wed, 22 May 2013 23:17:51 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

To answer question 2 you are after the same functionality (a LinkedHash) I have asked the dev's about here: <https://groups.google.com/forum/#!topic/comp.lang.idl-pvwave/PI2-FF3SwL4>

Maybe one of us should put in a support request to Exelis.

Subject: Re: Good practices with hashes

Posted by [Michael Galloy](#) on Thu, 23 May 2013 15:19:10 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

On 5/22/13 5:17 pm, timothyja123@gmail.com wrote:

- > To answer question 2 you are after the same functionality (a
- > LinkedHash) I have asked the dev's about here:
- > <https://groups.google.com/forum/#!topic/comp.lang.idl-pvwave/PI2-FF3SwL4>
- >
- > Maybe one of us should put in a support request to Exelis.
- >

I would suggest you both put in a support request to Exelis VIS.

Mike

--

Michael Galloy

www.michaelgalloy.com

Modern IDL: A Guide to IDL Programming (<http://modernidl.idldev.com>)

Research Mathematician

Tech-X Corporation
